Fixtures 2022

2022

Saturday
Saturday
Sunday
Sunday
Saturday
Saturday
Sunday
Saturday
Saturday
Sunday
Saturday
Saturday
Sunday
Sunday
Saturday
Sunday
Saturday
Saturday
Sunday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Sunday
Saturday
Saturday
Sunday
Saturday

2022

Friday
Saturday
Friday

30th
7th
8th
15th
28th
28th
259th
4th
4th
12th
18th
25th
26th
3rd
9th
10th
16th
16th
31st
6th
13th
27th
28th
3rd
10th
11th
17th

17th
2nd
15th

Menth

April
May
May
May
May
May
May
June
June
June
June
June
June
July
July
July
July
July
July
August
August
August
August
September
September
September

September

Month

June
July
July

Weekend Friendly

Whit Hern B.C
Hertford B.C
Hod & Rye Park B.C
Cheshunt B.C
Ware B.C
Ware B.C
Welwyn & District B.C
Bush Hill Park B.C
Bush Hill Park B.C
Shire Park B.C
Nerth Mymms B.C
Northaw & Cuffley B.C
Rosehill B C
Ware B.C
Walthamtow & District
Bengeo B.C
Bishop's Stortford B.C
Bishop's Stortford B.C
Bengeo B.C
Hertford B.C
Whit Hern B.C
Harlow B.C
Tye Green
Heltwhite B.C
Cheshunt B.C
Buntingford B.C
Standon & Puckeridge B C

Eversley

Bishop's Stortford
Rye Park
Eversley 3nd Round
Eversley Div Final

Eversley Trophy Semi / Final

Fixture

F. Greys
F . Whites
F . Whites

F . Whites

Ware Cup

Ware Cup
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- Whites
- Whites
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B & B CUP
B & B CUP
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F

. Whites
- Whites
. Whites
. Whites
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. Whites

Oz Trophy

F

. Whites

Fixture

Eversley
Eversley
Everslay
Eversley

Eversley
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H/A

H
A
TBA
TBA

Time

2.00pm
2.30pm
2.30pm
2.00pm
2.30pm
2.30pm
2.30pm
2.30pm
2.30pm
2.30pm
2.30pm
2.30pm
2.30pm
2.30pm
2.30pm
2.30pm
2.30pm
2.30pm
2.30pm
2.30pm
2.30pm
2.30pm
2.30pm
2.30pm
2.30pm
2.30pm
2.30pm

Time

6.00pm
TBA
TBA

Format

4MIXTRIPS
5MIXTRIPS
4MIXTRIPS
SMIXTRIPS
4MTRIPS
2LTRIPS
4MIXTRIPS
2MRINK
1LRINK
5MIXTRIPS
5MIXTRIPS
5MIXTRIPS
3MIXTRIPS
AMIXTRIPS
AMIXTRIPS
3MIXTRIPS
3MTRIPS
1LTRIPS
3MIXTRIPS
5MIXTRIPS
5MIXTRIPS
AMIXTRIPS
4MIXTRIPS
5MIXTRIPS
5MIXTRIPS
SMIXTRIPS
3MIXTRIPS

Format

3MRINKS
3MRINKS
3MRINKS
3MRINKS
3MRINKS



2022

Friday
Thursday
Wednesday
Thursday
Wednesday
Monday
Monday
Friday

2022

Friday
Friday
Friday
Monday
Thursday
Thursday
Wednesday
Monday
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Wednesday

Date

Monday
Monday
Monday
Wednesday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday

29th
Sth
11th
19th
22nd
4th
22nd
26th

20th
27th

3rd
20th
23rd
30th
13th
18th
25th
27th
11th
17th

9th
16th
23rd

1st

6th
13th
27th
11th
18th
25th

Month

April
May
May
May
June
July
August
August

Meonth

May
May
June
June
June
June
July
July
July
July
August
August

Meonth

May
May
May
June
June
June
June
July
July
July

Cestra

Cheshunt B.C
Northaw & Cuffley B.C
Whit Hern B.C
Northaw & Cuffley B.C
Rosehill B.C
Whit Hern B.C
Cheshunt B.C
Rosehill B.C

EHBL

Shire Park
Welwyn Bucks
Hertingfordbury
Cheshunt
Rye Park Rangers
Ware Cavers
BSP
Datchworth Gold
Bishop Stort Swift's
Rosehill Otters
Sawbridgeworth Red

Stevenage Blue

Markwell

Northaw & Cuffley B.C
Hertford B.C
Rosehill B.C

Cheshunt
Whit Hern B.C

Northaw & Cuffley B.C

Hertford B.C
Cheshunt
Whit Hern B.C
Rosehill B.C

Fixture

Cestra
Cestra
Cestra
Cestra
Cestra
Cestra
Cestra

Cestra

Fixture

EHBL
EHBL
EHBL
EHBL
EHBL
EHBL
EHBL
EHBL
EHBL
EHBL
EHBL
EHBL

Markwell
Markwell
Markwell
Markwell
Markwell
Markwell
Markwell
Markwell
Markwell
Markwell
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Time

6.00pm
6.00pm
6.00pm
6.00pm
6.00pm
6.00pm
6.00pm
6.00pm

Time

6.00pm
6.00pm
6.00pm
6.00pm
6.00pm
6.00pm
6.00pm
6.00pm
6.00pm
6.00pm
6.00pm
6.00pm

Time

2.00pm
2.00pm
6.00pm
2.00pm
6.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
6.00pm
6.00pm

Format

3MTRIPS
3MTRIPS
3IMTRIPS
3MTRIPS
3MTRIPS
3MTRIPS
3MTRIPS
3IMTRIPS

Format

2MTRIPS
2ZMTRIPS
2MTRIPS
2MTRIPS
2ZMTRIPS
2MTRIPS
2MTRIPS
2ZMTRIPS
2MTRIPS
2MTRIPS
2ZMTRIPS
2MTRIPS

Format

2LTRIPS
2LTRIPS
2LTRIPS
2LTRIPS
2LTRIPS
2LTRIPS
2LTRIPS
2LTRIPS
2LTRIPS
2LTRIPS



2022

Tuesday 17th
Tuesday 24th
Tuesday 31st
Tuesday 7th
Tuesday 21st
Tuesday 28th
Tuesday Sth
Tuesday 12th
Tuesday 19th
Tuesday 26th
Tuesday 2nd
Tuesday 9th
Tuesday 16th
Tuesday 23rd
Tuesday 30th
Date

Thursday 26th
Wednesday  8th
Friday 8th
Thursday 16th
Thursday 18th

Date

Friday 27th
Fricay 10th
Wednesday 22nd
Thursday 7th

Wednesday 20th
Wednesday 17th

2022

Tuesday 26th
Wednesday  3rd
Monday 8th

Maonth

May
May
May
June
June
June
July
July
July
July
August
August
August
August
August

Menth

May

June

July
August
August

Meonth

May
June
June
July
July
August

Meonth

July
August
August

HDSBA

Cheshunt B.C
Harlow B.C
Tye Green B.C
Whit Hern B.C
Bantham Ongar B.C
Bantham Ongar B.C
Rosehill B.C
Harlow B.C
Tye Green B.C
Cheshunt B.C
Whit Hern B.C
Griffin B.C
Rosehill B.C
Griffin B.C
Gala Day

HCL

Cheshunt B.C
Rye Park B.C
Sawbridgeworth B.C
Hertford B.C
Buntingford B.C

HCL/L

Datchworth
Northaw & Cuffley / 2
Hertford / 2
Whit Hern / 2
Bishop's Stortford / 3
Buntingford / 1

Lyndhurst Trophy

Hertford Castle
Buntinford
Lyndhurst Semi Final
EHBA Finals

Fixture

HDSCBA
HDSCBA
HDSCBA
HDSCBA
HDSCBA
HDSCBA
HDSCBA
HDSCBA
HDSCBA
HDSCBA
HDSCBA
HDSCBA
HDSCBA
HDSCBA
HDSCBA

Fixture

HCL
HCL
HCL
HCL
HCL

HCL/L

HCL/L
HCL/L
HCL/L
HCL/L
HCL/L
HCL/L

Fixture

Lyndhurst

Lyndhurst

Lyndhurst
EHEA
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H~A
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Time

2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
TBA

Time

6.00pm
6.00pm
6.00pm
5.30pm
6.00pm

Time

6.00pm
6.00pm
6.00pm
6.00pm
6.00pm
2.00pm

Time

6.00pm
6.00pm
6.00pm

Format

AMIXTRIPS
AMIXTRIPS
AMIXTRIPS
AMIXTRIPS
AMIXTRIPS
AMIXTRIPS
AMIXTRIPS
AMIXTRIPS
AMIXTRIPS
AMIXTRIPS
AMIXTRIPS
AMIXTRIPS
AMIXTRIPS
AMIXTRIPS
TBA

Format

2MRINKS
2MRINKS
2ZMRINKS
2MRINKS
2MRINKS

Format

1LRINKS
1LRINKS
1LRINKS
1LRINKS
1LRINKS
1LRINKS

Format

1H1AMTRIPS
1H1AMTRIPS
1H1AMTRIPS



2022

Saturday

2022

Friday
Friday
Friday

2022

Friday
Friday
Friday
Sunday

2022

Monday
Monday
Monday

2022

Thursday
Thursday
Meonday

2022

Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Sunday

2022

Sunday

11th

13th
24th
22nd

29th
5th

12th

28th

16th
23rd
27th

14th
28th
15th

19th
20th
20th
21st

20th

Month

June

Month

May
June

July

Month

July
August
August
August

Month

May
May

June

Month

July
July
August

Meonth

August
August
August
August

Month

February

Parker Trophy

Parker Trophy

Ranson Cup

Bye
Ranson 1st Round
Ranson 2nd Round

Ranson Semi-Final
EHBL Final

Scott Blain

Scott Blain 1st Round

Scott Blain 2nd Round

Scott Blain 3nd Round
Scott Blain Final

Team Ten

Bye
Hemel Hempsted
Team Ten 3rd Round
Team Ten 4th Round

Team Ten Semi / Final

Thurgood

Sele Farm
Thurgood 2nd Round
Thurgood Semi Final

EHBA Finals

TOUR

Boscombe Cliff B.C
Amesbury B.C
Downton B.C

Bournemouth B.C

In Door

Hatfield Indoor B.C

Fixture

CUP

Fixture

Ranson
Ranson
Ranson

Ranson

Fixture

Scott Blain
Scott Blain
Scott Blain
Scott Blain

Fixture

Team Ten
Team Ten
Team Ten
Team Ten

Team Ten

Fixture

Thurgood

Thurgood

Thurgood
EHBA

Fixture

Men's Tour
Men's Tour
Men's Tour

Men's Tour

Fixture

F . Whites

H/A

H/A

2
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I I =T
2
o

H/A

TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

H/A

TBA
TBA

H/A

TBA
TBA
TBA

H/A
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H/A

Time

10.30am

Time

6.00pm
6.00pm
6.00pm

Time

6.00pm
6.00pm
6.00pm

Time

6.00pm
6.00pm
6.00pm
10.00am

Time

6.00pm
6.00pm
6.00pm

Time

2.00pm
10.00am
2.30pm
2.00pm

Time

2.30pm

Format

2LTRIPS

Format

1HIAMRINKS
1HIAMRINKS
1H1AMRINKS
1H1IAMRINKS

Format

1.2.3.4.MENS
1.2.3.4.MENS
1.2.3.4.MENS
1.2.3.4 MENS

Format

1.2.3.4.MENS
1.2.3.4.MENS
1.2.3.4.MENS
1.2.3.4.MENS
1.2.3.4 MENS

Format

2MRINKS
2ZMRINKS
2ZMRINKS

Format

6MENSRINKS
6MENSRINKS
6MENSRINKS
6MENSRINKS

Format

4MIXRINKS



2022

Wednesday

2022

Sunday
Sunday
Sunday

2022

Sunday
Saturday
Sunday
Saturday

2022

Friday

2022

Saturday

2023

Sunday

2023

Wednesday

15th

24th
1st
22nd

5th
23rd
14th
18th

11th

3rd

19th

12th

Meonth

June

Month

April
May
May

Month

June
July
August

September

Manth

Movember

Menth

December

Menth

February

Month

April

VIP

Enfield VIP

OPEN DAYS

Open Day
Open Day
Open Day

FUN DAYS

FUN DAYS
FUN DAYS
FUN DAYS
FUN DAYS

Short Mat

Whit Hern

Dinner Dance

Rosedale Dinner Dance

In Door

Hatfield Indoor B.C

PRE SEASON MEETING

PRE SEASON MEETING

Fixture

F.Greys

Fixture

Fixture

Short Mat

Fixture

Fixture

F . Whites

Fixture

Main Hall

H/A

H/A

H/A

I I I T

H/A

H/A

H/A

H/A

Time

2.00pm

Time

10.00am
10.00am
10.00am

10.00am
10.00am
10.00am
10.00am

Time

8.00pm

Time

7.00pm

Time

2.30pm

Time

7.00pm

Format

AMIXTRIPS

Format

IMIXRINKS

Format

4AMIXRINKS

Format



	Fixtures 2022

