Fixtures 2022

2022		Month	Weekend Friendly	Fixture	н/а	Time	Format
Saturday	30th	April	Whit Hern B.C	F . Greys	Α	2.00pm	4MIXTRIPS
Saturday	7th	May	Hertford B.C	F . Whites	Α	2.30pm	5MIXTRIPS
Sunday	8th	May	Hod & Rye Park B.C	F. Whites	Н	2.30pm	4MIXTRIPS
Sunday	15th	May	Cheshunt B.C	F. Whites	Α	2.00pm	5MIXTRIPS
Saturday	28th	May	Ware B.C	Ware Cup	н	2.30pm	4MTRIPS
Saturday	28th	May	Ware B.C	Ware Cup	н	2.30pm	2LTRIPS
Sunday	29th	May	Welwyn & District B.C	F . Whites	н	2.30pm	4MIXTRIPS
Saturday	4th	June	Bush Hill Park B.C	F . Whites	Α	2.30pm	2MRINK
Saturday	4th	June	Bush Hill Park B.C	F . Whites	Α	2.30pm	1LRINK
Sunday	12th	June	Shire Park B.C	F . Whites	н	2.30pm	5MIXTRIPS
Saturday	18th	June	North Mymms B.C	F . Whites	Α	2.30pm	5MIXTRIPS
Saturday	25th	June	Northaw & Cuffley B.C	F. Whites	Α	2.30pm	5MIXTRIPS
Sunday	26th	June	Rosehill B C	F . Whites	н	2.30pm	3MIXTRIPS
Sunday	3rd	July	Ware B.C	F . Whites	Α	2.30pm	4MIXTRIPS
Saturday	9th	July	Walthamtow & District	F. Whites	н	2.30pm	4MIXTRIPS
Sunday	10th	July	Bengeo B.C	F. Whites	Α	2.30pm	3MIXTRIPS
Saturday	16th	July	Bishop's Stortford B.C	B & B CUP	н	2.30pm	3MTRIPS
Saturday	16th	July	Bishop's Stortford B.C	B & B CUP	н	2.30pm	1LTRIPS
Sunday	31st	July	Bengeo B.C	F. Whites	н	2.30pm	3MIXTRIPS
Saturday	6th	August	Hertford B.C	F . Whites	н	2.30pm	5MIXTRIPS
Saturday	13th	August	Whit Hern B.C	F . Whites	н	2.30pm	5MIXTRIPS
Saturday	27th	August	Harlow B.C	F. Whites	Α	2.30pm	4MIXTRIPS
Sunday	28th	August	Tye Green	F. Whites	Α	2.30pm	4MIXTRIPS
Saturday	3rd	September	Holtwhite B.C	F . Whites	Α	2.30pm	5MIXTRIPS
Saturday	10th	September	Cheshunt B.C	F . Whites	н	2.30pm	5MIXTRIPS
Sunday	11th	September	Buntingford B.C	Oz Trophy	н	2.30pm	5MIXTRIPS
Saturday	17th	September	Standon & Puckeridge B C	F . Whites	Α	2.30pm	3MIXTRIPS
2022		Month	Eversley	Fixture	H/A	Time	Format
Friday	17th	June	Bishop's Stortford	Eversley	Н	6.00pm	3MRINKS
Saturday	2nd	July	Rye Park	Eversley	Α	TBA	3MRINKS
Friday	15th	July	Eversley 3nd Round	Eversley	TBA	TBA	3MRINKS
			Eversley Div Final	Eversley	TBA		3MRINKS
			Eversley Trophy Semi / Final	Eversley			3MRINKS

2022		Month	Cestra	Fixture	H/A	Time	Format
Friday	29th	April	Cheshunt B.C	Cestra	Н	6.00pm	3MTRIPS
Thursday	5th	May	Northaw & Cuffley B.C	Cestra	Α	6.00pm	3MTRIPS
Wednesday	11 th	May	Whit Hern B.C	Cestra	Н	6.00pm	3MTRIPS
Thursday	19th	May	Northaw & Cuffley B.C	Cestra	Н	6.00pm	3MTRIPS
Wednesday	22nd	June	Rosehill B.C	Cestra	Α	6.00pm	3MTRIPS
Monday	4th	July	Whit Hern B.C	Cestra	Α	6.00pm	3MTRIPS
Monday	22nd	August	Cheshunt B.C	Cestra	Α	6.00pm	3MTRIPS
Friday	26th	August	Rosehill B.C	Cestra	Н	6.00pm	3MTRIPS
2022		Month	EHBL	Fixture	H/A	Time	Format
Friday	20th	May	Shire Park	EHBL	Н	6.00pm	2MTRIPS
Friday	27th	May	Welwyn Bucks	EHBL	Α	6.00pm	2MTRIPS
Friday	3rd	June	Hertingfordbury	EHBL	Α	6.00pm	2MTRIPS
Monday	20th	June	Cheshunt	EHBL	Α	6.00pm	2MTRIPS
Thursday	23rd	June	Rye Park Rangers	EHBL	Н	6.00pm	2MTRIPS
Thursday	30th	June	Ware Cavers	EHBL	Н	6.00pm	2MTRIPS

EHBL

EHBL

EHBL

EHBL

EHBL

EHBL

Н

Н

Н

Α

Α

6.00pm

6.00pm

6.00pm

6.00pm

6.00pm

6.00pm

2MTRIPS

2MTRIPS

2MTRIPS

2MTRIPS

2MTRIPS

2MTRIPS

BSP

Datchworth Gold

Bishop Stort Swift's

Rosehill Otters

Sawbridgeworth Red

Stevenage Blue

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Monday

Monday

Thursday

13th

18th

25th

27th

11th

17th

July

July

July

July

August

August

Date		Month	Markwell		H/A	Time	Format
Monday	9th	May	Northaw & Cuffley B.C	Markwell	Н	2.00pm	2LTRIPS
Monday	16th	May	Hertford B.C	Markwell	Н	2.00pm	2LTRIPS
Monday	23rd	May	Rosehill B.C	Markwell	Α	6.00pm	2LTRIPS
Wednesday	1st	June	Cheshunt	Markwell	Α	2.00pm	2LTRIPS
Monday	6th	June	Whit Hern B.C	Markwell	Н	6.00pm	2LTRIPS
Monday	13th	June	Northaw & Cuffley B.C	Markwell	Α	2.00pm	2LTRIPS
Monday	27th	June	Hertford B.C	Markwell	Α	2.00pm	2LTRIPS
Monday	11th	July	Cheshunt	Markwell	Н	2.00pm	2LTRIPS
Monday	18th	July	Whit Hern B.C	Markwell	Α	6.00pm	2LTRIPS
Monday	25th	July	Rosehill B.C	Markwell	Н	6.00pm	2LTRIPS

2022		Month	HDSBA	Fixture	H/A	Time	Format
Tuesday	17th	May	Cheshunt B.C	HDSCBA	Н	2.00pm	4MIXTRIPS
Tuesday	24th	May	Harlow B.C	HDSCBA	Н	2.00pm	4MIXTRIPS
Tuesday	31st	May	Tye Green B.C	HDSCBA	Α	2.00pm	4MIXTRIPS
Tuesday	7th	June	Whit Hern B.C	HDSCBA	Н	2.00pm	4MIXTRIPS
Tuesday	21st	June	Bantham Ongar B.C	HDSCBA	Α	2.00pm	4MIXTRIPS
Tuesday	28th	June	Bantham Ongar B.C	HDSCBA	Н	2.00pm	4MIXTRIPS
Tuesday	5th	July	Rosehill B.C	HDSCBA	Α	2.00pm	4MIXTRIPS
Tuesday	12th	July	Harlow B.C	HDSCBA	Α	2.00pm	4MIXTRIPS
Tuesday	19th	July	Tye Green B.C	HDSCBA	Н	2.00pm	4MIXTRIPS
Tuesday	26th	July	Cheshunt B.C	HDSCBA	Α	2.00pm	4MIXTRIPS
Tuesday	2nd	August	Whit Hern B.C	HDSCBA	Α	2.00pm	4MIXTRIPS
Tuesday	9th	August	Griffin B.C	HDSCBA	Н	2.00pm	4MIXTRIPS
Tuesday	16th	August	Rosehill B.C	HDSCBA	Н	2.00pm	4MIXTRIPS
Tuesday	23rd	August	Griffin B.C	HDSCBA	Α	2.00pm	4MIXTRIPS
Tuesday	30th	August	Gala Day	HDSCBA	TBA	TBA	TBA

Date		Month	HCL	Fixture	H/A	Time	Format
Thursday	26th	May	Cheshunt B.C	HCL	Н	6.00pm	2MRINKS
Wednesday	8th	June	Rye Park B.C	HCL	Α	6.00pm	2MRINKS
Friday	8th	July	Sawbridgeworth B.C	HCL	Н	6.00pm	2MRINKS
Thursday	16th	August	Hertford B.C	HCL	Α	5.30pm	2MRINKS
Thursday	18th	August	Buntingford B.C	HCL	Α	6.00pm	2MRINKS
Date		Month	HCL/L	HCL/L	H/A	Time	Format
Date Friday	27th	Month May	HCL/L Datchworth	HCL/L	H/A H	Time 6.00pm	Format 1LRINKS
	27th 10th		·	·	·		
Friday		May	Datchworth	HCL/L	Н	6.00pm	1LRINKS
Friday Friday	10th	May June	Datchworth Northaw & Cuffley / 2	HCL/L HCL/L	H A	6.00pm 6.00pm	1LRINKS 1LRINKS
Friday Friday Wednesday	10th 22nd	May June June	Datchworth Northaw & Cuffley / 2 Hertford / 2	HCL/L HCL/L HCL/L	H A H	6.00pm 6.00pm 6.00pm	1LRINKS 1LRINKS 1LRINKS

2022		Month	Lyndhurst Trophy	Fixture	H/A	Time	Format
Tuesday	26th	July	Hertford Castle	Lyndhurst	H ~ A	6.00pm	1H1AMTRIPS
Wednesday	3rd	August	Buntinford	Lyndhurst	H ~ A	6.00pm	1H1AMTRIPS
Monday	8th	August	Lyndhurst Semi Final	Lyndhurst	H ~ A	6.00pm	1H1AMTRIPS
			EHBA Finals	EHBA			

2022		Month	Parker Trophy	Fixture	H/A	Time	Format
Saturday	11th	June	Parker Trophy	CUP	н	10.30am	2LTRIPS
2022		Month	Ranson Cup	Fixture	н/а	Time	Format
Friday	13th	May	Bye	Ranson			1H1AMRINKS
Friday	24th	June	Ranson 1st Round	Ranson	H ~ A	6.00pm	1H1AMRINKS
Friday	22nd	July	Ranson 2nd Round	Ranson	H ~ A	6.00pm	1H1AMRINKS
			Ranson Semi-Final EHBL Final	Ranson	H~A	6.00pm	1H1AMRINKS
2022		Month	Scott Blain	Fixture	н/а	Time	Format
Friday	29th	July	Scott Blain 1st Round	Scott Blain	TBA	6.00pm	1.2.3.4.MENS
Friday	5th	August	Scott Blain 2nd Round	Scott Blain	TBA	6.00pm	1.2.3.4.MENS
Friday	12th	August	Scott Blain 3nd Round	Scott Blain	TBA	6.00pm	1.2.3.4.MENS
Sunday	28th	August	Scott Blain Final	Scott Blain	TBA		1.2.3.4.MENS
2022		Month	Team Ten	Fixture	н/а	Time	Format
Monday	16th	May	Bye	Team Ten			1.2.3.4.MENS
Monday	23rd	May	Hemel Hempsted	Team Ten	Α	6.00pm	1.2.3.4.MENS
Monday	27th	June	Team Ten 3rd Round	Team Ten	Н	6.00pm	1.2.3.4.MENS
			Team Ten 4th Round	Team Ten	TBA	6.00pm	1.2.3.4.MENS
			Team Ten Semi / Final	Team Ten	TBA	10.00am	1.2.3.4.MENS
2022		Month	Thurgood	Fixture	н/а	Time	Format
Thursday	14th	July	Sele Farm	Thurgood	Α	6.00pm	2MRINKS
Thursday	28th	July	Thurgood 2nd Round	Thurgood	TBA	6.00pm	2MRINKS
Monday	15th	August	Thurgood Semi Final	Thurgood	TBA	6.00pm	2MRINKS
			EHBA Finals	ЕНВА	TBA		
2022		Month	TOUR	Fixture	н/а	Time	Format
Friday	19th	August	Boscombe Cliff B.C	Men's Tour	А	2.00pm	6MENSRINKS
Saturday	20th	August	Amesbury B.C	Men's Tour	Α	10.00am	6MENSRINKS
Saturday	20th	August	Downton B.C	Men's Tour	Α	2.30pm	6MENSRINKS
Sunday	21st	August	Bournemouth B.C	Men's Tour	Α	2.00pm	6MENSRINKS
2022		Month	In Door	Fixture	н/а	Time	Format

2022		Month	VIP	Fixture	H/A	Time	Format
Wednesday	15th	June	Enfield VIP	F . Greys	Н	2.00pm	4MIXTRIPS
2022		Month	OPEN DAYS	Fixture	н/а	Time	Format
Sunday Sunday Sunday	24th 1st 22nd	April May May	Open Day Open Day Open Day		н н н	10.00am 10.00am 10.00am	
2022		Month	FUN DAYS		H/A		
Sunday Saturday Sunday Saturday	5th 23rd 14th 18th	June July August September	FUN DAYS FUN DAYS FUN DAYS FUN DAYS		н н н	10.00am 10.00am 10.00am 10.00am	
2022		Month	Short Mat	Fixture	н/а	Time	
Friday	11th	November	Whit Hern	Short Mat	Н	8.00pm	3MIXRINKS
2022		Month	Dinner Dance	Fixture	н/а	Time	
Saturday	3rd	December	Rosedale Dinner Dance			7.00pm	
2023		Month	In Door	Fixture	H/A	Time	Format
Sunday	19th	February	Hatfield Indoor B.C	F . Whites	Α	2.30pm	4MIXRINKS
2023		Month	PRE SEASON MEETING	Fixture	н/а	Time	Format
Wednesday	12th	April	PRE SEASON MEETING	Main Hall		7.00pm	